NOTICE OF

2024 BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW

Notice is hereby given that the **PRESTON COUNTY COMMISSION** will be sitting as a **Board of Equalization and Review** in the County Commission Meeting Room, Kingwood, West Virginia on the following dates:

 Thursday, February 1, 2024 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

 Wednesday, February 7, 2024 10:00 a.m. (State of WV Minerals)

 Tuesday, February 13, 2024 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

 Friday, February 16, 2024 5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.

President

29/2024

Thursday, February 1, 2024, 10:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.

The Preston County Commission met as a Board of Equalization and Review on February 1, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. in the County Commission Meeting Room.

The meeting was opened and called to order by President Smith who then declared the following Commissioners present Hunter Thomas, Samantha Stone and Don Smith.

Also present was: Assessor Connie Ervin, Administrator Nathan Raybeck and Deanna Lively, County Clerk's Office

With no appointments scheduled, at 11:07 a.m., President Smith closed the meeting.

Wednesday, February 7, 2024, 10:00 am – (State of WV Minerals)

The Preston County Commission met as a Board of Equalization and Review on February 7, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. in the County Commission Meeting Room.

The meeting was opened and called to order by President Smith who then declared the following Commissioners present Hunter Thomas, Samantha Stone and Don Smith.

Also present was: Assessor Connie Ervin, Administrator Nathan Raybeck and Deanna Lively, County Clerk's Office.

With no appointments scheduled, at 10:18 a.m., President Smith closed the meeting.

Commissioner

Tuesday, February 13, 2024, 10:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.

The Preston County Commission met as a Board of Equalization and Review on February 13, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. in the County Commission Meeting Room.

The meeting was opened and called to order by President Smith who then declared the following Commissioners present Hunter Thomas, Samantha Stone and Don Smith.

Also present was: Assessor Connie Ervin, Administrator Nathan Raybeck and Deanna Lively, County Clerk's Office.

With no appointments scheduled, at 11:00 a.m., President Smith closed the meeting.

Friday, February 16, 2024, 5:00 pm -6:00 pm

The Preston County Commission met in as a Board of Equalization and Review on February 16, 2024 from 5:00 p.m. in the County Commission Meeting Room

The meeting was opened and called to order by President Smith who then declared the following Commissioners present Hunter Thomas and Don Smith.

Also present was: Assessor Connie Ervin and Deanna Lively, Deputy Clerk.

There were no appointments scheduled with tax concerns to address the Board of Equalization and Review.

At 5:33 p.m., Commissioner Thomas moved to adjourn sine die the Board of Equalization and Review Hearings for the 2024 tax year. Commissioner Smith seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken with Commissioners Thomas and Smith voting yes. Motion carried.

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

---oOo---

02/16/2024